Hot & Cold Tray Service Carts for
Hospital Patient Meals
Optimised driving system. Superior temperature control.
06
30
12
33

packing prevents food odor
from being leaked out.
Pass-through stainless tray rails
The doors that can be opened
to a maximum of 270 ˚, thus
enabling utilization of narrow spaces.
Model code Length
(mm)
Width
(mm)
Height
(mm) Trays Columns,
Rows
Weight
(kg)
HA-R40 1522 598 1574 40 4,10 45
HA-R36 1522 598 1464 36 4,9 43
HA-R32 1522 598 1354 32 4,8 41
HA-R24 1192 598 1354 24 3,8 35
Open-type Return Cart
It provides space for returning trays after meals and keeps hospital wards pleasant.
Composition
· Rotary wheel-type bumper
· Convenient round-shaped handle corner
· Wide rails with high spatial e�ciency
· Closed-type curtain (optional)
Model code Length
(mm)
Width
(mm)
Height
(mm) Trays Columns,
Rows
Weight
(kg)
HA-R40A 1240 760 1450 40 4,10 140
HA-R36A 1240 760 1350 36 4,9 130
HA-R32A 1240 760 1250 32 4,8 120
HA-R20A 750 760 1450 20 2,10 90
The external dimensions and speci�cations are subject to changes for product improvement. The external dimensions and speci�cations are subject to changes for product improvement.
Easy returning of trays and
tableware after meals
Smooth turning and
easy mobility
High spatial utilization as it
can hold trays that are stacked
in a small space
Waterproof curtains that
can resist food in�ltration and
cover trays and tablewares
Wire rack for tray insertion
Patient Tablew
are
& Precautions
Patient tableware
Photo Title Code & Spec Dimensions
(mm)
Rice bowl MS-109B Ø109X65
Rice bowl
cover
MS-109BC
(R)
Transparent
Ø117X20
Soup bowl MS-128B Ø128X57
Soup bowl
cover
MS-128BC
(R)
Transparent
Ø137X22
Side-dish
bowl
MS-89B Ø89X36
Side-dish
bowl cover
MS-89BC
(R)
Transparent
Ø95X15
Photo Title Code & Spec Dimensions
(mm)
Fish plate MS-170B 170X115X16
Fish plate
cover
MS-170BC
Transparent
(Handle)
176X120X37
Stew bowl MS-195B Ø195X68
Stew bowl
cover
MS-195BC
(R)